Insert footer or confidential information here if needed.

($M) 2015 2016 Chg.

Adjusted basis

Segment EBIT*
$937 $962 3%

  % of sales* 15.7% 17.1%  140 bps

Discontinued operations

Segment EBIT*

continuing operations

% of sales

($100)

$837

19.3%

($176)

$786

19.3%

(6%)

- bps

   Accounting methods $45 $51

   Corporate & other $49 ($114)

   Interest expense, net ($44) ($49)

Pretax earnings $887 $674 (24%)

  % of sales 21.1% 17.2% (390 bps)

Operating cash flow $1,101 $957 (13%)

   Capital expenditures ($169) ($169) - %

Free cash flow* $932 $788 (15%)

Trade working capital $3,808 $3,622

   % of sales 16.4% 16.6% 20 bps

 Segment margin up
140 basis points
driven by benefits from
restructuring actions
and operational
execution

 Stock compensation
up $60M and
divestiture gain of
$107M in the prior
year

 Capital spending flat

8 8

Fourth Quarter 2016
Process Management

Business Will Remain Under Pressure Through Majority of Fiscal 2017 - -
Orders Recovery Possible in Second Half Assuming Stability of Oil and Gas

Prices

2015 2016

Reported Sales

Underlying Sales*: (11%)

$2,291M
$2,046M

Sales % Chg. vs. PY
NA (15%)

Asia (12%)

   China (11%)

Europe 5%

LAM (9%)

MEA (21%)

FX Impact -

Acquisitions -

T3M Orders

July -20 to -15%

August -15 to -10%

September -15%

 Spending in energy related markets remains at low

levels

 Increase in restructuring programs - - spent ~$54M in

the quarter

 Power and life sciences markets continue to grow

 Segment margin decreased 280 basis points primarily

due to volume deleverage, partially offset by savings

from restructuring actions

15.9% EBIT% 18.7%

9 9

Fourth Quarter 2016
Industrial Automation – Adjusted Basis*

Served Markets to Remain Challenging with Slightly Improving
Conditions as the Fiscal Year Progresses

2015 2016

Reported Sales

Underlying Sales*: (7%)